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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 27 Masc., 50m Espalda ABSOLUTA
22/02/2026 - 9:54 Resultados
MMA 18 27.65 JULEN PÉREZ, ARBE VALLADOLID 20/03/2022
MMA 17 27.83 JULEN PÉREZ, ARBE VALLADOLID 28/02/2021
MMA 16 27.61 LLAMAZARES MINGUEZ, ANDRES Castellón 27/07/2025
MMA 15 26.35 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ GIJON 17/05/2014
MMA 14 29.10 GUERRA SAN MARTIN, HUGO Ciudad Real 20/07/2025
RA 26.10 DIEGO GIMENEZ, LIÑARES BARCELONA 10/07/2015
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

16 años

1. GALLARDO PEREZ, Diego 10 S.D. Venatoria 29.42 512
2. SANTOS GOMEZ, Adrian 10 CD Acuatico Leon 30.64 454
3. PEREZ GOMEZ, Hugo 10 Club Natacion Rio Adaja 32.40 384
4. CASTAÑO RODRIGUEZ, Daniel 10 C.N. Palencia 33.45 348
5. VEDENIEIEV, Vladyslav 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 34.02 331
6. MORAL FERNANDEZ, Mario 10 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 34.92 306
7. SANZ GIMENO, Santiago 10 C.D. Parquesol 35.08 302
8. LOPEZ GONZALEZ, Guillermo 10 N. Casa De Asturias 37.23 253
9. ABILIO LOZANO, Manuel 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 38.44 229

10. HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Jesus 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 40.32 199

17 años

1. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, Mario 09 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 28.72 551
2. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, Lucas 09 N. Casa De Asturias 31.49 418
3. FOLLA SORIA, Izan 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 32.40 384
4. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 32.69 373

BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Julian 09 N. Casa De Asturias 32.69 373
6. MARTINEZ ABELLA, Adrian 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 32.78 370
7. RAMOS TOCINO, Angel 09 Club Benavente Natacion 34.37 321
8. ALVADO ABAD, Carlos 09 CD Acuatico Leon 34.75 311
9. GARCIA SAMPRON, Mario 09 CD Acuatico Leon 34.83 309

10. CRESPO ESTRADA, Pablo 09 C.D. Parquesol 35.54 290
11. PELAEZ SERRANO, Adrian 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 36.22 274
12. ALLER SACRISTAN, Adrian 09 C.D. Parquesol 37.01 257
13. ALVAREZ ALVAREZ DE LA BALLINA, Tomas 09 N. Casa De Asturias 38.60 227
14. GARCIA HERNANDEZ, Andres 09 C.N. Palencia 38.67 225

18 años

1. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, Elias 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 30.32 468
2. MOREJUDO GONZALEZ-MOHINO, Daniel 08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 30.62 454
3. MARTINEZ VEGA, Pablo 08 CD Acuatico Leon 30.93 441
4. GONZALEZ BRIZ, Marcos 08 N. Casa De Asturias 33.65 342
5. ONDICOL MAYORDOMO, Hector 08 C.N. Palencia 34.07 330
6. MARTIN SILVA, Ivan 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 43.24 161

ABSOLUTA

1. SAN SEGUNDO JIMENEZ, Alvaro 07 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 27.82 606
2. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, Mario 09 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 28.72 551
3. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, Diego 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 29.05 532
4. GALLARDO PEREZ, Diego 10 S.D. Venatoria 29.42 512
5. CALVO ORTEGA, Sergio 02 C.N. Palencia 29.61 503
6. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, Elias 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 30.32 468
7. MOREJUDO GONZALEZ-MOHINO, Daniel 08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 30.62 454
8. SANTOS GOMEZ, Adrian 10 CD Acuatico Leon 30.64 454
9. MADRUGA ANGULO, Daniel 05 C.Acuatico Salamanca 30.72 450

10. FRADE PRIETO, Javier 06 CD Acuatico Leon 30.74 449
11. MARTINEZ VEGA, Pablo 08 CD Acuatico Leon 30.93 441
12. CABALLERO BARAHONA, Guillermo 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 31.13 432
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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 27, Masc., 50m Espalda, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

13. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, Lucas 09 N. Casa De Asturias 31.49 418
14. FADON MARQUINA, Adrian 12 C.N. Palencia 31.96 400
15. MUÑIZ GARCÍA, Lucas 06 N. Casa De Asturias 32.01 398
16. SANTE PENA, Pedro 11 C.D. Parquesol 32.11 394
17. FOLLA SORIA, Izan 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 32.40 384

PEREZ GOMEZ, Hugo 10 Club Natacion Rio Adaja 32.40 384
19. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 32.69 373

BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Julian 09 N. Casa De Asturias 32.69 373
21. MARTINEZ ABELLA, Adrian 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 32.78 370

GARCIA BARAJAS, Miguel Angel 02 Club Natacion Master Leon 32.78 370
23. ALVAREZ ORTEGA, Alvar 12 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 32.99 363
24. VIDAL ALVAREZ, Israel 01 CD Acuatico Leon 33.05 361
25. CASTAÑO RODRIGUEZ, Daniel 10 C.N. Palencia 33.45 348
26. LOPEZ GARCIA, Alvaro 07 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 33.47 348
27. GONZALEZ BRIZ, Marcos 08 N. Casa De Asturias 33.65 342
28. PEREZ BERNAL, Mario 07 C.N. Palencia 33.81 337
29. AGUDO DELGADO, Ruben 11 C.Acuatico Salamanca 33.85 336
30. VEDENIEIEV, Vladyslav 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 34.02 331
31. ONDICOL MAYORDOMO, Hector 08 C.N. Palencia 34.07 330
32. RAMOS TOCINO, Angel 09 Club Benavente Natacion 34.37 321
33. GARCIA MEDINA, Carlos 11 C.N. Palencia 34.68 313
34. ALVADO ABAD, Carlos 09 CD Acuatico Leon 34.75 311
35. CALVO MARTINEZ, Sergio 05 CD Acuatico Leon 34.78 310
36. GARCIA SAMPRON, Mario 09 CD Acuatico Leon 34.83 309
37. PEREZ GARCIA, Samuel 11 C.N. Palencia 34.84 308
38. MORAL FERNANDEZ, Mario 10 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 34.92 306
39. SANZ GIMENO, Santiago 10 C.D. Parquesol 35.08 302
40. HERNANDO GARCIA, Alvar 11 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 35.53 291
41. CRESPO ESTRADA, Pablo 09 C.D. Parquesol 35.54 290
42. SEVILLANO MANCHADO, Rodrigo 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 35.72 286

GARCIA VALLS, Mario 12 C.D. Parquesol 35.72 286
44. PELAEZ SERRANO, Adrian 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 36.22 274
45. VELASCO GARCIA, Roberto 04 Club Benavente Natacion 36.70 264
46. ALLER SACRISTAN, Adrian 09 C.D. Parquesol 37.01 257
47. LOPEZ GONZALEZ, Guillermo 10 N. Casa De Asturias 37.23 253
48. ROBLES ALVAREZ, Jaime 03 C.N. Leon 37.78 242
49. ABILIO LOZANO, Manuel 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 38.44 229
50. ALVAREZ ALVAREZ DE LA BALLINA, Tomas 09 N. Casa De Asturias 38.60 227
51. GARCIA HERNANDEZ, Andres 09 C.N. Palencia 38.67 225
52. BRAVO CALVO, Pablo 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 39.40 213
53. HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Jesus 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 40.32 199
54. DE LA RIVA BUSTAMANTE, Pablo 12 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 40.88 191
55. MARTIN SILVA, Ivan 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 43.24 161


